wm“.“ SE“I[S 2018 49th Annual World Series of Poker

Event #68: The Little One for One Drop - $1,000 +111 No-Limit Hold'em
END OF DAY REPORT FOR DAY: 1B
Brasilia

Entries: TBD Remaining Players (at EOD): 252  Places Paid: TBD

Buyin: $1,111  Prize Pool: TBD

RANK PLAYER CITY / STATE / COUNTRY CHIP COUNT ROOM / TABLE / SEAT
1 Jon Sataoen Norway, , NO 166,200 Brasilia/ 47 /5
2 Robert Lofaso STATEN ISLAND, NY, US 156,700 Brasilia/ 49/ 4
3 Ran llani Herzliya, , IL 150,500 Brasilia/5/7
4 Ray Medlin Manassas, VA, US 133,700 Brasilia/37/5
5 Kristofer Kneale Cornwall On Hudson, NY, US 127,800 Brasilia/49/8
6 Kevin MacPhee COEUR D ALENE, ID, US 126,800 Brasilia/21/9
7 Dylan Drazen ASTORIA, NY, US 120,300 Brasilia/47 /6
8 Kyle Keranen LAS VEGAS, NV, US 118,600 Brasilia/51/6
9 Onur Unsal Cyprus, TR 117,500 Brasilia/39/2
10 Joshua Solnosky JOHNSTOWN, PA, US 113,600 Brasilia/41/5
11 Thuy Nguyen Garden Grove, CA, US 113,100 Brasilia/63/8
12 Chris Ferguson LAS VEGAS, NV, US 111,300 Brasilia/ 14 /2
13 Mike Parekh HOUSTON, TX, US 109,600 Brasilia/9/7
14 Sohale Khalili LOS ANGELES, CA, US 109,400 Brasilia/ 52/ 8
15 Ming Cheng Los Angeles, CA, US 103,800 Brasilia/ 17 /5
16 Will Berry Norman, OK, US 103,000 Brasilia/25/3
17 Peter Akery BRISTOL, , GB 100,900 Brasilia/5/ 2
18 Salah Nimer Frisco, TX, US 98,700 Brasilia/ 47 /2
19 Charles Hanson SIOUX FALLS, SD, US 98,000 Brasilia/7/8
20 Matthew Silva Marietta, GA, US 97,300 Brasilia/ 28 /5
21 Gereon Sowa DE 96,600 Brasilia/51/3
22 Francis Rusnak LAS VEGAS, NV, US 94,900 Brasilia/36/5
23 Alexandru Papazian RO 93,000 Brasilia/ 50/ 2
24 Vadim Shlez LAS VEGAS, NV, US 92,700 Brasilia/ 38/ 7
25 Francisco Correia BR 91,400 Brasilia/46/5
26 Pierre Merlin Chalon Sur Saone, , FR 90,500 Brasilia/22/7
27 Yuliyan Kolev SOFIA, , BG 90,400 Brasilia/36/1
28 Christopher Tolone Pinon Hills, CA, US 89,200 Brasilia/22/5
29 Tanaka Shinobu Kobe, , JP 87,600 Brasilia/4/6
30 Zachary Donovan Franklin, MA, US 86,600 Brasilia/33/2
31 Oleksii Kravchuk Kiev, , GB 85,600 Brasilia/53/6
32 Nikolaos Karkas Thessaloniki, , GR 85,000 Brasilia/32/7
33 Michael Wang LIVINGSTON, NJ, US 84,000 Brasilia/ 47 /7
34 Jonas Lauck PRIMSTAL, DE 84,000 Brasilia/ 50/ 8
35 Nikolay Losev MOSCOW, , RU 83,000 Brasilia/19/5
36 Chunhui Ji Las Vegas, NV, US 82,900 Brasilia/49/5
37 Jonas Tveit Bergen Norway, , NO 79,800 Brasilia/ 50/ 3
38 Nesrin Can ISTANBUL, , TR 79,400 Brasilia/4/7
39 Adrian Gray GB 79,200 Brasilia/ 58/ 8
40 Gregory Bock New York, NY, US 79,000 Brasilia/ 28/ 3
41 Hui Wang Beijing, CN 77,600 Brasilia/ 13 /4
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Dean Spagnuolo
Phuoc Nguyen
Javier Fernandez
Pete Males
Avraham Azulay
Vladimir Alexandrov
Marino Candido
Joseph Sabe
Dietrich Fast
Vasken Ken Demlakian
David Singontiko
Wang Lee

Atrayon Trevino
Peter Nigh

Kevin Rines

Jesse Cohen

Harley Stoffmaker
Kevin Law

Vladas Tamasauskas
William Tobia
Dmitrii Shchepkin
Matthew Schultz

Si Lin

Fred Louie
Sriharsha Doddapaneni

Marcelo Giordano Mendes

Guoliang Wei
Robert Stuve
Daniel Strelitz
Kevin Calenzo
Serey Heng

Aaron Massey
Cheryl Sloane

Egor Gerasunchuk
Roman Korenev
Stergios Alexandrakis
Jean Montury
Anton Morgenstern
Eric Baldwin
Jonathan Gray

Irina Batorevich
Owen Crowe

David Bach

Derek Kwan

Steve Karp

Sasa lkac

Peter Hong

Melissa Gillett
Nicholas Kallenbach
Ryan Bahnmiller
Ronald Peterson
Maria Lampropulos

Harare Zimbabwe, ZW
SAN JOSE, CA, US
Cardiff, , GB

CANTON, M, US
Moshav, , US

Edison, NJ, US
Brasilia, , BR

Lille, , FR

Vienna, AT

North Sydney, AA, AT
Chatsworth, CA, US
ST. LOUIS, MO, US
Vista, CA, US

SAINT LOUIS, MO, US
New lpswich, NH, US
Ardmore, PA, US
COTE SAINT LUC, QB, CA
Mill Creek, WA, US

us

TUCSON, AZ, US

RU

SAN DIEGO, CA, US
Heifei,, TD

LOS ANGELES, CA, US
New Dehli, , IN

Brazil, , BR

Shanghau, , TD

UNION BAY, BC, CA
TORRANCE, CA, US
NEW HARTFORD, NY, US
SALT LAKE CTY, UT, US
Elmwood Park, IL, US
Braintree, MA, US

us

Krasnoyarsk, RU
Buchanan, TN, US
Arras, , FR

Berlin, DE

Henderson, NV, US
ABINGTON, MA, US
MOSCOW, , RU
HALIFAX, NS, CA
ATHENS, GA, US

LOS ANGELES, CA, US
North Miami Beach, , US
Dublin, IE

QUEENS, NY, US
Perth, AU

S Lake Tahoe, CA, US
Commerce Twp, MlI, US
ORLANDO, FL, US
Buenos Aires, , AR

77,400
77,000
76,900
75,500
75,100
75,000
75,000
74,800
73,100
72,200
72,000
72,000
72,000
71,300
71,000
70,700
69,900
69,700
69,400
68,800
68,200
67,900
67,400
67,000
66,200
65,800
65,500
65,400
64,900
64,800
64,200
64,000
63,800
63,400
62,900
62,500
62,000
61,200
61,100
60,000
58,000
58,000
57,100
57,000
56,400
56,200
56,000
55,400
54,700
54,600
54,100
53,700

Brasilia/52 /4
Brasilia/58 /6
Brasilia/ 48 /9
Brasilia/ 53/ 8
Brasilia/51/9
Brasilia/51/5
Brasilia/10/5
Brasilia/ 27 /1
Brasilia/ 54 /9
Brasilia/ 62 /5

Brasilia/7/5
Brasilia/ 56 /7
Brasilia/60/9
Brasilia/15/1
Brasilia/ 12 /4
Brasilia/ 44 /9

Brasilia/2/6
Brasilia/ 18 /4

Brasilia/7/7
Brasilia/63/1
Brasilia/31/1
Brasilia/ 46 /5
Brasilia/56/6
Brasilia/ 63 /2

Brasilia/2/5
Brasilia/22/8
Brasilia/ 52 /3
Brasilia/ 46 /2
Brasilia/ 17 /4
Brasilia/ 53 /7

Brasilia/4/8
Brasilia/ 42 /3

Brasilia/2/2

Brasilia/7/3
Brasilia/51/4
Brasilia/ 57 /2
Brasilia/ 58 /5
Brasilia/ 16 /1
Brasilia/ 63 /5
Brasilia/ 60/ 1
Brasilia/37 /4
Brasilia/ 40/ 4
Brasilia/ 48/ 2
Brasilia/ 47 /1
Brasilia/54 /8
Brasilia/42/9
Brasilia/28/8
Brasilia/ 54 /5
Brasilia/ 50/ 1
Brasilia/34/8
Brasilia/54 /6
Brasilia/10/6
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Mikhail Sokolovskiy
Maurice Hawkins
Aylar Lie

Gary Gelman
Chahn Jung
William Draper
Wenhao Ying

Josh Turner
Narimaan Ahmadi
Phong Nguyen (WA)
Eric Greenwood
Victor Crisostomo
Travis Case
Jameson Painter
Jonathan Wong
Teck Goh

Derek Bowers
Jeffrey Kherraj
Andres Norbe Korn
Arkadiy Tsinis
Christian Arstad

Maximilian Kieckbusch

Vladimir Dmitriev
Chun Yam

Tetsuya Tsuchikaw
Samuel Tsehai
Ann Mong

Adam Coats
Nicholas Willis
Jason Thomas

Jeff Gross

Dennis Zollo

Lucas Fritz

Charles Hopkins
Luke Haward
Amal Bounahra
Francis Anderson
Shawn Coomer
John Phan
Oluwashola Akindele
John Oneal

Kevin Smadja

Lyle Randall Vincent
Milan Simko
Yunsheng Sun
Michael Gagliano
Adam Duong
Lovell Wilkerson
Elvis Toomas
Antonius Norman
Alexandre Pinol
Vladislav Donchev

Moscow, , RU

West Palm Beach, FL, US
OSLO, NO

Brooklyn, NY, US

Los Angeles, CA, US
Milton, DE, US

New York, NY, US

Alpharetta, GA, US
SEATTLE, WA, US
Norfolk, VA, US
Encino, CA, US

Los Angeles, CA, US
LAS VEGAS, NV, US
Wembley, , GB

SG

ALLIANCE, OH, US
Igaluit, , CA

Buenos Aires Argentina, , BR
Miami, FL, US

Oslo, , NO
Hildesheim, , DE
Moscow, , RU

GB

Osaka, , JP

us

LAS VEGAS, NV, US
SHORELINE, WA, US
KS, US

Middletown, OH, US
Toms River, NJ, US
MIDDLETOWN, NY, US
EISENSTADT, , AU
Millington, TN, US
Oxfordshire, GB

Ft Lauderdale, FL, US
POUGHKEEPSIE, NY, US
Las Vegas, NV, US
TUSTIN, CA, US
Wisbech, , GB
Jacksonwville, FL, US
Neuilly Sur Seine, , FR
SAINT PETERSBURG, FL, US
Chrudim, , CZ
Shenyang, CN
ROCKAWAY, NJ, US
San Jose, CA, US
SMYRNA, GA, US
GLENDALE, CA, US
Jakarta, NY, ID

Soral, , FR

Kyustendil, , BG

53,500
53,400
53,200
52,900
52,900
52,700
52,200
52,100
51,800
51,300
51,100
50,800
50,600
50,000
49,900
49,400
49,200
48,900
48,700
48,200
47,900
47,600
47,400
46,900
46,600
46,500
46,000
45,300
45,100
44,700
44,400
44,000
43,700
43,600
43,000
43,000
42,900
42,300
42,000
41,500
41,400
41,000
40,900
40,100
40,100
40,000
39,500
39,300
39,200
38,700
38,600
38,200

Brasilia/ 25/ 2
Brasilia/ 49/ 2
Brasilia/52/5
Brasilia/58/1
Brasilia/ 40/ 7
Brasilia/ 57 /3
Brasilia/51/8
Brasilia/57 /4
Brasilia/ 12 /1
Brasilia/ 36/ 3
Brasilia/ 53 /3

Brasilia/7/2
Brasilia/ 12 /7
Brasilia/ 60/ 7

Brasilia/8/5
Brasilia/ 56 /3
Brasilia/46/1
Brasilia/ 14 /6
Brasilia/54 /1
Brasilia/51/1
Brasilia/ 44 /4
Brasilia/ 50/ 7
Brasilia/ 62 /1
Brasilia/49/9
Brasilia/28/1
Brasilia/ 34 /7
Brasilia/39/7
Brasilia/52 /1
Brasilia/ 43 /5
Brasilia/ 60/ 2
Brasilia/ 15/ 2
Brasilia/ 60/ 3
Brasilia/ 58/ 3
Brasilia/39/6

Brasilia/3/8
Brasilia/39/4

Brasilia/8/8
Brasilia/ 47 /9
Brasilia/50/6
Brasilia/ 27 /7
Brasilia/24 /6
Brasilia/52/7

Brasilia/6/6
Brasilia/49/6
Brasilia/ 16 /7
Brasilia/41/3

Brasilia/8/9
Brasilia/15/8
Brasilia/ 62 /7
Brasilia/ 12 /9
Brasilia/ 13/ 3
Brasilia/ 59/ 3
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Craig Chait
Michael Walsh
Li Fu

Michael Higbee
Stefan Jedlicka
Aditya Singh
Scott Meier
Jordan Young
Deric Williams
Timothy Ferko
Franz-Xaver Ditz

Volodymyr Pilyavsky

Simon Deadman
Emrah Cakmak
Steven Wolansky
Ben Achraf
Albert Ng

Potito Martire
James Mckinnon
Matias Salas
Erik Christensen
Stevan Chew
Dut Tran
Andrew Teng
Titan Nguyen
Jarrod Thatcher
Fabien Perrot
Jerry Payne
Ping Liu

Mohsin Virani
Chun Yu

Stavros Kalfas
Gloria Jackson
Walter Bell
Aleksandr Orlov
Jerry Robinson
Mitchell Smith
Adrian Kuan
Yiging Huang
Kevin Ayow

Don Patrick
Dave Banerjee
Joseph Alban
DID NOT REPORT 2
lan Steinman
Ronit Chamami
Yale Greenfield
Alex Foxen
David To

James Magner
Jian Fu

Saya Ono

Newport Beach, CA, US
PORT WASHINGTON, NY, US
CN

Redmond, OR, US
Vienna, AT

Unnao,, IN
Henderson, NV, US
Las Vegas, NV, US
HARVEY, LA, US
Brunswick, OH, US
DE

Florence, SC, US
NOTTINGHAM, GB
Belfort, , FR

COOPER CITY, FL, US
Paris, , FR

Cupertino, CA, US
Satriano, , IT
Brooklyn, NY, US
Chascomos, , AR
Miami, FL, US
Adelaide, , AU
Montclair, CA, US
LONDON, , GB
HOUSTON, TX, US
Ocean Bluff, MA, US
LA BATHIE, , FR
CENTERVILLE, OH, US
CHICAGO, IL, US

El Dorado, AR, US
Macau, , TD

London, , GB
Jacksonwville, FL, US
Arlington, TX, US

St Petersburg, , RU
RALEIGH, NC, US
Palm Beach, FL, US
VANCOUVER, BC, CA
Shanghai, , TD

CA

Snowmass, CO, US
Diamond Bar, CA, US
Kona, HI, US

us

MOUNTAIN VIEW, CA, US
Johannesburg, ZA
Chicago, IL, US

COLD SPRING HARBOR, NY, US
HOFFMAN ESTATES, IL, US
Woodbridge, CT, US
Coquitlam, , CA
Cerritos, CA, US

38,200
38,200
38,100
38,000
37,700
37,100
37,000
37,000
36,800
36,800
36,400
36,300
36,000
35,900
35,800
35,700
35,500
35,000
34,000
34,000
33,800
33,500
33,500
33,500
33,400
32,900
32,500
32,300
32,100
32,000
31,400
31,200
31,000
30,200
30,000
30,000
30,000
30,000
29,700
29,200
28,900
28,800
28,600
28,400
28,300
27,700
27,400
26,700
26,600
26,100
25,900
25,800

Brasilia/ 52/ 2
Brasilia/ 45/ 7
Brasilia/ 15/ 4
Brasilia/ 47 /4
Brasilia/52/9
Brasilia/38/8
Brasilia/ 18 /8
Brasilia/21/1

Brasilia/9/4
Brasilia/31/6

Brasilia/1/3
Brasilia/ 13 /8
Brasilia/ 17 /3
Brasilia/ 48 /5
Brasilia/33/4
Brasilia/ 48/ 3
Brasilia/ 12 /2
Brasilia/52/6
Brasilia/ 56/ 4
Brasilia/23/1
Brasilia/49/7

Brasilia/5/1
Brasilia/39/3
Brasilia/13/9
Brasilia/ 24 /2
Brasilia/39/5

Brasilia/9/3
Brasilia/11/2
Brasilia/ 64 /6
Brasilia/ 12 /5
Brasilia/ 64 /1
Brasilia/ 53 /5
Brasilia/ 56 /2

Brasilia/2/4
Brasilia/ 57 /5

Brasilia/7/6
Brasilia/ 27 /2
Brasilia/ 17 /1
Brasilia/46 /6
Brasilia/19/6
Brasilia/51/2
Brasilia/ 13 /5
Brasilia/59/9
Brasilia/ 60/ 4
Brasilia/ 64 /2
Brasilia/ 47 /3
Brasilia/43 /7
Brasilia/36/2
Brasilia/ 63 /3
Brasilia/ 48 /1
Brasilia/33/3
Brasilia/ 62 /6
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229
230
231
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233
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235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249

Robert Hover
James Poper
Jonathan Bakhshian
Szymon Wysocki
Hugo Nazar

Paula Cupples
Lucinda Martinez
Derek Raymond
Tom McCormick
Xizhe Yuan

Matt Wilkins
Jason Song

Kyle Frey

Aryeh Bassman
Aaron Ellis

Barry Shulman
Ricky Stinson
Raymond Henson
Derek Chin
Stephen Terpstra
Yan Neiman

Scott Vetter
Vlad-Stefan Lache
Takashi Miyamoto
Marvin Ben Haim
Mikhail Semin
Igor Yaroshevskyy
Dan Heimiller
David Kostenko
Daniel Neilson
Jason Johnson
Tyler Higbee

Yuta Noguchi
Steven Selbrede
Edouard Mignot
Gilbert Diaz
Leonard Kulenkamp
Charles McCarty
Dylan Wilkerson
Ivan Uzunov
Tony Sinishtaj
Yuri Ishida

Eric Clarke

Martin Jacobson
Bob Bounahra
Ran Koller
Matthew Lambrecht
Angel Garcia
Brian Pinkus
Rodrigo Semeghini
Kilian Kramer
Kevin Chan

WHITMAN, MA, US
POTTSTOWN, PA, US

Dallas, TX, US
PT
Corloha, , AR

Chino Valley, Az, US
Brandon, FL, US
Whitefish, MT, US
FARGO, ND, US
London, , GB
STRATFORD, PE, CA
Hoffman Estates, IL, US
SAINT THOMAS, PA, US
Chicago, IL, US
Conway, AR, US

Las Vegas, NV, US
HENDERSON, KY, US
Spring, TX, US
Wellesley, MA, US
Santa Cruz, CA, US
Maple, ON, CA
Washington, IL, US
lasi, , MH

Osaka, , JP

Paris, , FR

MOSCOW, , RU
Dnipropetrovsk, , UA
LAS VEGAS, NV, US
Tacoma, WA, US
Sydney, AU

Pontiac, Ml, US
Grants Pass, OR, US
Tokyo, , JP

Las Vegas, NV, US
Paris, , FR

Baltimore, MD, US
Saint Paul, MN, US
ABILENE, TX, US

San Francisco, CA, US
Plevem, BG
FLUSHING, NY, US

JP

SARNIA, ON, CA
STOCKHOLM, SE
BELIZE CITY, BZ

IL

Homer Glen, IL, US
COLONIAL HGTS, VA, US
COVINA, CA, US

Rio De Janeiro, , BR
Vienna, AT
CHICAGO, IL, US

25,000
24,400
24,300
24,000
23,000
22,900
22,500
22,200
22,200
21,900
21,800
21,700
21,400
20,800
20,500
20,400
20,000
19,900
19,700
19,700
19,600
19,500
18,700
18,600
18,000
17,800
17,800
17,300
17,200
16,700
16,300
16,300
15,800
15,500
15,100
15,000
14,700
14,300
14,000
13,600
13,300
13,000
12,500
12,100
11,800
11,700
10,600
10,600
10,600
10,600
10,500
10,200

Brasilia/30/1
Brasilia/22/2
Brasilia/20/5
Brasilia/25/9

Brasilia/4/2
Brasilia/40/9
Brasilia/ 46 /9
Brasilia/63/9
Brasilia/ 59/ 8
Brasilia/53/1
Brasilia/ 54 /3

Brasilia/1/4
Brasilia/ 53 /4
Brasilia/59/6
Brasilia/36/6
Brasilia/ 64 /5
Brasilia/22/9

Brasilia/5/6
Brasilia/35/4

Brasilia/9/9
Brasilia/44 /5
Brasilia/ 47 /8
Brasilia/57 /6
Brasilia/ 62 /9
Brasilia/ 43 /4
Brasilia/ 49/ 3
Brasilia/ 62/ 4
Brasilia/ 10/ 7
Brasilia/46/1
Brasilia/ 59/ 2

Brasilia/5/9
Brasilia/ 43 /2
Brasilia/51/7
Brasilia/ 24 /4
Brasilia/ 50/ 5
Brasilia/36/7
Brasilia/32/9
Brasilia/33/7
Brasilia/ 18/ 3
Brasilia/ 46 /3
Brasilia/ 48 /7
Brasilia/ 19/ 4
Brasilia/50/9
Brasilia/53/9
Brasilia/11/8
Brasilia/ 46 /2
Brasilia/20/7
Brasilia/ 44 /2
Brasilia/31/5

Brasilia/9/6
Brasilia/22/1
Brasilia/ 64/ 8



250  Charles Nelson Robinson Charlotte, NC, US 9,000 Brasilia/ 53/ 2
251  Daniel Sodling GB 8,500 Brasilia/ 58/ 4
252 DID NOT REPORT 1 us 1 Brasilia/40/8



